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2023 Western Ranges District Sports Calendar
by nomination date order

Sport Age Level Sex District Trial Type District Venue Nominations 
Due Date

District Trial 
Date

Regional Trial 
Date

Regional Trial 
End Date

District Trial Convenor and School

Triathlon 11-19 yrs Boys & Girls Direct Nomination N/A Sat 28 Oct 23 Sun 29 Oct 23N/A

Tennis 13-19 yrs Boys & Girls 1/2 Day Trial St Edmund's College Wed 16 Nov 22 Wed 23 Nov 22 Tue 31 Jan 23Max Luxton (St Edmund's College)

Baseball 12-14 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Wed 23 Nov 22 Tue 31 Jan 23Michael Bozhoff (Bremer SHS)

Baseball 15-18 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Wed 23 Nov 22 Tue 31 Jan 23Michael Bozhoff (Bremer SHS)

Cricket 16-19 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Wed 23 Nov 22 Thu 02 Feb 23Rob Hillier (West Moreton Anglican)

Cricket 16-19 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Wed 23 Nov 22 Tue 31 Jan 23David Lyons (Boonah SHS)

Softball 13-19 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Wed 23 Nov 22 Thu 02 Feb 23Bronwyn Dawber (Rosewood SHS)

Softball 13-19 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Wed 23 Nov 22 Thu 02 Feb 23Bronwyn Dawber (Rosewood SHS)

Cricket 10-12 yrs Boys Full Day Trial West Moreton Anglican College Mon 30 Jan 23 Wed 01 Feb 23 Wed 08 Feb 23 Thu 09 Feb 23Rob Hillier (West Moreton Anglican)

Swimming 10-12 yrs Boys & Girls Full Day Trial Lockyer Valley Sports & Aquatic CentreTue 31 Jan 23 Thu 09 Feb 23 Wed 22 Feb 23Matthew Hogan (St Joseph's Primary)

Swimming 13-19 yrs Boys & Girls Full Day Trial Lockyer Valley Sports & Aquatic CentreTue 31 Jan 23 Thu 09 Feb 23 Wed 22 Feb 23Matthew Hogan (St Joseph's Primary)

Golf 10-19 yrs Boys & Girls Direct Nomination N/A Wed 01 Feb 23 Tue 07 Feb 23Will Peasley-MacFarlane (Hatton Vale SS)

Water Polo 13-19 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Wed 01 Feb 23 Tue 14 Feb 23Melita Hines (Rosewood SS)

Water Polo 13-19 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Wed 01 Feb 23 Tue 14 Feb 23Melita Hines (Rosewood SS)

Volleyball 16-19 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Bremer SHS Wed 01 Feb 23 Wed 08 Feb 23 Tue 21 Feb 23Tomika Peasley-MacFarlane (Hatton Vale SS)

Volleyball 16-19 yrs Girls Afterschool Trial Bremer SHS Wed 01 Feb 23 Wed 08 Feb 23 Tue 21 Feb 23Tomika Peasley-MacFarlane (Hatton Vale SS)

Volleyball 12-15 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Bremer SHS Wed 01 Feb 23 Thu 09 Feb 23 Thu 23 Feb 23Peta Breen (Ipswich SHS)

Volleyball 12-15 yrs Girls Afterschool Trial Bremer SHS Wed 01 Feb 23 Thu 09 Feb 23 Thu 23 Feb 23Peta Breen (Ipswich SHS)

Cricket 10-12 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Tue 07 Feb 23 Tue 14 Feb 23Matthew Grassick (Fernvale SS)

Basketball 17-19 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Bremer SHS Wed 08 Feb 23 Wed 15 Feb 23 Thu 23 Feb 23Grant Kirk-Lauritsen (Bremer SHS)

Basketball 17-19 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Bremer SHS Wed 08 Feb 23 Wed 15 Feb 23 Thu 23 Feb 23Grant Kirk-Lauritsen (Bremer SHS)

Rugby League 14-15 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Brothers, Ipswich Wed 08 Feb 23 Wed 15 Feb 23 Tue 28 Feb 23Paul Lowe (Bremer SHS)

Rugby League 16-18 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Brothers, Ipswich Wed 08 Feb 23 Wed 15 Feb 23 Tue 28 Feb 23Michael Armstrong (Laidley SHS)

Basketball 13-16 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Bremer SHS Wed 15 Feb 23 Wed 22 Feb 23 Tue 28 Feb 23Zachary Wilcox (Bremer SHS)

Basketball 13-16 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Bremer SHS Wed 15 Feb 23 Wed 22 Feb 23 Tue 28 Feb 23Zachary Wilcox (Bremer SHS)

Netball 13-15 yrs Girls Full Day Trial Ipswich Netball Association Wed 15 Feb 23 Wed 22 Feb 23 Thu 02 Mar 23Talena Bruhl (Ipswich SHS)

Netball 16-19 yrs Girls Full Day Trial Ipswich Netball Association Wed 15 Feb 23 Wed 22 Feb 23 Thu 02 Mar 23Talena Bruhl (Ipswich SHS)

Touch 13-15 yrs Boys Full Day Trial Ipswich Touch, Leichhardt Thu 16 Feb 23 Thu 23 Feb 23 Tue 07 Mar 23Ella Taylor (Bremer SHS)

Touch 13-15 yrs Girls Full Day Trial Ipswich Touch, Leichhardt Thu 16 Feb 23 Thu 23 Feb 23 Tue 07 Mar 23Ella Taylor (Bremer SHS)

Touch 16-18 yrs Boys Full Day Trial Ipswich Touch, Leichhardt Thu 16 Feb 23 Thu 23 Feb 23 Tue 07 Mar 23Michael Armstrong (Laidley SHS)

Touch 16-18 yrs Girls Full Day Trial Ipswich Touch, Leichhardt Thu 16 Feb 23 Thu 23 Feb 23 Tue 07 Mar 23Michael Armstrong (Laidley SHS)
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Basketball 10-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Bremer SHS Fri 17 Feb 23 Fri 24 Feb 23 Thu 09 Mar 23Calvin Hegvold (Silkstone SS)

Basketball 10-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Bremer SHS Fri 17 Feb 23 Fri 24 Feb 23 Thu 09 Mar 23Calvin Hegvold (Silkstone SS)

Squash 10-19 yrs Boys & Girls Direct Nomination N/A Tue 21 Feb 23 Tue 28 Feb 23Melita Hines (Rosewood SS)

Football 16-19 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Wed 22 Feb 23 Thu 09 Mar 23Scott McDonald (Ipswich SHS)

Hockey 13-19 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Wed 22 Feb 23 Tue 07 Mar 23Adriana Silcock (Lowood SHS)

Rugby League 14-15 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Wed 22 Feb 23 Thu 02 Mar 23Steven Doyle (Claremont Special)

Rugby League 16-18 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Wed 22 Feb 23 Thu 02 Mar 23Michael Wardrop (Faith Lutheran College)

AFL 13-15 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Faith Lutheran College Wed 22 Feb 23 Wed 01 Mar 23 Tue 07 Mar 23Jonah Licht (Bremer SHS)

Hockey 13-19 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Hockey, Raceview Wed 22 Feb 23 Wed 01 Mar 23 Tue 07 Mar 23Sarah Dull (Amberley District SS)

Football 13-15 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich State High School Wed 22 Feb 23 Thu 02 Mar 23 Thu 09 Mar 23Scott McDonald (Ipswich SHS)

Rugby Union 17-18 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Bremer SHS Thu 23 Feb 23 Thu 02 Mar 23 Thu 09 Mar 23Thomas Kent (Faith Lutheran College)

Touch 10-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Touch, Leichhardt Fri 24 Feb 23 Wed 01 Mar 23 Tue 14 Mar 23Melita Hines (Rosewood SS)

Touch 10-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Touch, Leichhardt Fri 24 Feb 23 Wed 01 Mar 23 Tue 14 Mar 23Melita Hines (Rosewood SS)

AFL 10-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Limestone Park Fri 24 Feb 23 Fri 03 Mar 23 Tue 14 Mar 23Nigel Burgess (Rosewood SHS)

AFL 10-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Limestone Park Fri 24 Feb 23 Fri 03 Mar 23 Mon 13 Mar 23Nigel Burgess (Rosewood SHS)

Rugby Union 7s 15-16 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Wed 01 Mar 23 Thu 09 Mar 23Jennie Reynolds (Bremer SHS)

Rugby Union 7s 17-18 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Wed 01 Mar 23 Thu 09 Mar 23Mandi Williamson (Deebing Heights SS)

AFL 13-15 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Fri 03 Mar 23 Fri 10 Mar 23Kale Reed (Faith Lutheran College)

Netball 10-11 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Netball Association Fri 10 Mar 23 Wed 15 Mar 23 Tue 28 Mar 23Tayla Wilson (Kalbar SS)

Netball 10-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Netball Association Fri 10 Mar 23 Wed 15 Mar 23 Tue 28 Mar 23Tayla Wilson (Kalbar SS)

Rugby League 10-11 yrs Boys Full Day Trial Brothers, Ipswich Wed 22 Mar 23 Wed 29 Mar 23 Wed 19 Apr 23 Thu 20 Apr 23Jay Green (Walloon SS)

Rugby League 11-12 yrs Boys Full Day Trial Brothers, Ipswich Wed 22 Mar 23 Wed 29 Mar 23 Wed 19 Apr 23 Thu 20 Apr 23Jay Green (Walloon SS)

Rugby Union 14-15 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Bremer SHS Wed 29 Mar 23 Wed 19 Apr 23 Thu 27 Apr 23Thomas Kent (Faith Lutheran College)

Hockey 10-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Hockey, Raceview Thu 30 Mar 23 Wed 19 Apr 23 Thu 27 Apr 23Emma Potbury (Ipswich West Special)

Hockey 10-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Hockey, Raceview Thu 30 Mar 23 Wed 19 Apr 23 Thu 27 Apr 23Emma Potbury (Ipswich West Special)

Tennis 10-12 yrs Boys & Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Tennis (Beau Devlin) Tue 02 May 23 Tue 09 May 23 Tue 23 May 23Susan Stoltz

Football 17-19 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Wed 03 May 23 Tue 16 May 23Scott McDonald (Ipswich SHS)

Football 10-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Western Pride FC, Flinders View Wed 03 May 23 Wed 10 May 23 Wed 17 May 23Damien Butler (Aratula SS)

Football 10-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Western Pride FC, Flinders View Wed 03 May 23 Wed 10 May 23 Wed 17 May 23Damien Butler (Aratula SS)

Football 13-16 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich State High School Wed 03 May 23 Wed 10 May 23 Tue 16 May 23Scott McDonald (Ipswich SHS)

Surfing 13-19 yrs Boys & Girls Direct Nomination N/A Mon 08 May 23 Mon 15 May 23Melita Hines (Rosewood SS)

Cross Country 10-19 yrs Boys & Girls Full Day Trial Ipswich Grammar Sports Field Wed 10 May 23 Thu 18 May 23 Wed 24 May 23Ella Taylor (Bremer SHS)

Rugby Union 11-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial West Moreton Anglican College Wed 10 May 23 Fri 19 May 23 Wed 31 May 23 Thu 01 Jun 23Ben O'Connell (West Moreton Anglican)

Softball 10-12 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Thu 25 May 23 Thu 01 Jun 23Bevan Baker (Churchill SS)

Softball 10-12 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Thu 25 May 23 Thu 01 Jun 23Bevan Baker (Churchill SS)

Rugby League 11-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich State High School Fri 26 May 23 Wed 31 May 23 Tue 13 Jun 23Matthew Hogan (St Joseph's Primary)

Cricket 13-15 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Tue 01 Aug 23 Tue 08 Aug 23Zach McAlloon

Track & Field 10-12 yrs Boys & Girls Full Day Trial UQ Athletics Centre, St Lucia Tue 01 Aug 23 Thu 10 Aug 23 Tue 29 Aug 23 Wed 30 Aug 23Emma Potbury (Ipswich West Special)
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Track & Field 13-19 yrs Boys & Girls Full Day Trial UQ Athletics Centre, St Lucia Tue 01 Aug 23 Fri 11 Aug 23 Tue 29 Aug 23 Wed 30 Aug 23Emma Potbury (Ipswich West Special)

Futsal 13-14 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Ipswich State High School Wed 16 Aug 23 Tue 22 Aug 23 Tue 05 Sep 23Jacob Veraart (Lowood SHS)

Futsal 13-14 yrs Girls Afterschool Trial Ipswich State High School Wed 16 Aug 23 Tue 22 Aug 23 Tue 05 Sep 23Jacob Veraart (Lowood SHS)

Cricket 13-15 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Tue 29 Aug 23 Tue 05 Sep 23 Wed 06 Sep 23Rob Hillier (West Moreton Anglican)

Page 3 of 3


